
Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

Metrostars 23 (1-0), Diving Ducks 2 (0-1) (Game 1)

Sep 19, 2020 at Wien (Spenadlwiese)

Diving Ducks 2 (0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Astner Felix cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

Seidenberger Alexand 3b/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Obed Ferdinand lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1

Randazzo Joseph ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1

Zoufal Alessandro c/rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

Mc Garry Eoghan dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Amon Florian 2b/p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Kienberger Alexander 1b 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 2

Hoffmann Jan rf/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

Sucharowski Stefan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Faulhaber Julian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Filarowski Lenny p/2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 2 3 1 0 3 17 4 5

Metrostars 23 (1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hilliard Alex ss 5 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 3

Salzmann Benjamin 2b 3 4 2 0 2 0 3 1 0

Hackl Samuel 3b 3 3 1 4 1 0 1 3 0

Alzinger Richard cf 4 3 3 5 1 0 1 0 2

Dorffner David 1b 4 2 1 2 1 0 6 0 1

Loeffler Dominik lf 3 3 2 2 1 0 2 0 0

  Swanson Jonathan ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Ferak Peter dh 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1

Seiser Claus c 2 2 2 1 1 0 3 1 0

Hackl Moritz rf 2 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 1

Simonsen Jakob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 30 23 13 16 11 2 18 8 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E

Diving Ducks 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 5

Metrostars 1 3 0 13 3 3 23 13 3

Note: 2 outs, 0 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - Astner F; Seidenberg A; Randazzo J; Zoufal A; Amon F; Hilliard A; Dorffner D; Simonsen J. DP - Metrostars

1. LOB - Diving Ducks 5; Metrostars 8. 2B - Alzinger R. 3B - Loeffler D. HR - Hackl S; Alzinger R. HBP - Zoufal

A 2; Salzmann B; Hackl S; Ferak P; Seiser Cla; Hackl M. SH - Mc Garry E. SF - Kienberger A; Hackl S; Seiser

Cla. SB - Hilliard A; Salzmann B 2; Hackl M. CS - Seiser Cla.

Diving Ducks ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Sucharowski Stefan 1.1 3 4 3 3 1 6 10 -

Faulhaber Julian 1.2 2 4 4 3 1 8 13 -

Filarowski Lenny 0.1 3 7 6 3 0 4 8 -

Amon Florian 1.0 4 5 5 2 0 6 9 -

Seidenberger Alexand 1.1 1 3 3 0 0 6 8 -

Metrostars ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Simonsen Jakob 6.0 3 2 0 0 3 21 25 -

Win - Simonsen J (1-0).  Loss - Sucharowsk S (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Seidenberg A; Amon F 2; Sucharowsk S 2; Filarowski L. HBP - by Sucharowsk S (Salzmann B); by Simonsen J

(Zoufal A); by Faulhaber J (Ferak P); by Simonsen J (Zoufal A); by Faulhaber J (Hackl S); by Seidenberg A (Seiser

Cla); by Seidenberg A (Hackl M). BK - Filarowski L. PB - Zoufal A. Inherited runners/scored: Faulhaber J 1/0;

Filarowski L 3/3; Amon F 1/1. Pitches/strikes: None.

Umpires - HP: Reynoso Domingo O  1B: Husty Benjamin

Start: 13:05   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 100

Weather: Cloudy

Game notes:

Scorer: Rauch Wendelin

Faulhaber J faced 4 batters in the 4th.



Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

Metrostars 12 (2-0), Diving Ducks 2 (0-2) (Game 2)

Sep 19, 2020 at Wien (Spenadlwiese)

Diving Ducks 2 (0-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Astner Felix cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1

Seidenberger Alexand 3b/ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 2

Obed Ferdinand lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Randazzo Joseph ss/p 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2

Zoufal Alessandro c 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0

Mc Garry Eoghan dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Sucharowski Stefan 2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Amon Florian 2b/3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  Brauner Jacob ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Kienberger Alexander 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 1

Hoffmann Jan rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

Van Dijck Rick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 2 7 2 2 3 18 11 6

Metrostars 12 (2-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hilliard Alex ss 5 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 1

  Simonsen Jakob pr/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Salzmann Benjamin 2b/ss 4 3 1 0 1 0 1 2 2

Hackl Samuel c 3 3 3 2 2 0 3 1 0

Alzinger Richard rf 5 3 4 3 0 0 3 0 0

Dorffner David 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0

  Hackl Moritz ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

Loeffler Dominik lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 2

Ferak Peter dh 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Schermer Tobias cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 3

Seiser Claus 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 0

Letouze Thierry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Schadler Nicholas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 12 16 9 5 2 21 8 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Diving Ducks 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 4

Metrostars 1 0 5 2 4 0 X 12 16 0

E - Astner F; Seidenberg A; Randazzo J; Hoffmann J. DP - Metrostars 1. LOB - Diving Ducks 6; Metrostars 11. 2B

- Obed F; Brauner J; Hackl S 2; Alzinger R. SB - Hilliard A; Hackl S.

Diving Ducks ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Van Dijck Rick 4.2 14 12 10 4 2 30 34 -

Randazzo Joseph 1.1 2 0 0 1 0 6 7 -

Metrostars ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Letouze Thierry 6.2 7 2 2 2 3 26 28 -

Schadler Nicholas 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -

Win - Letouze T (1-0).  Loss - Van Dijck R (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Randazzo J; Van Dijck R; Letouze T. Inherited runners/scored: Randazzo J 2/0; Schadler N 2/0. Pitches/strikes:

None.

Umpires - HP: Husty Benjamin  1B: Reynoso Domingo O

Start: 15:43   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 100

Weather: Cloudy

Game notes:

Scorer: Rauch Wendelin



Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

Indians 18 (1-0), Cardinals 0 (0-1)

Sep 19, 2020 at Dornbirn (Sportanlage Rohrbach)

Cardinals 0 (0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Heinzle Levin ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0

Nenning Julian c 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0

Bischof Dominik 1b/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 3

Widemschek Moritz p/1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0

Widemschek Marius 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0

Breitenfelder Ian rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

  Gohm Sebastian rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Gohm Pascal 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0

Hogue Tyler lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Ritter Pierre cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

Totals 22 0 2 0 1 14 18 9 3

Indians 18 (1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Bendlin Merlin ss 5 2 3 1 0 0 3 0 3

Plagg Simon 3b 5 3 4 0 0 0 1 2 0

MacDonald Riley c 4 4 2 3 1 0 13 3 1

Squires Christopher rf 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 0

  Rhomberg Jakob rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Frick Joachim cf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

  Boateng Mike ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Salzmann Michael 1b 3 2 2 3 1 0 4 0 0

Theiner Marcel lf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1

  Luger Maximilian lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Jaeger Michael dh 3 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2

  Pfister Jochen ph/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Jaeger Marcel 2b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0

Rupp Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 18 19 16 6 5 21 7 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Cardinals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5

Indians 3 1 3 2 6 3 X 18 19 2

E - Heinzle L; Widemsche Mo; Widemsche Ma; Breitenfel I 2; Rupp R 2. DP - Cardinals 2; Indians 1. LOB -

Cardinals 3; Indians 8. 2B - Bendlin M; Plagg S; MacDonald R 2; Frick J; Salzmann M; Jaeger Mi. HBP - Nenning

J. SF - Frick J; Salzmann M. SB - Bendlin M; Salzmann M; Theiner M; Jaeger Ma. CS - Nenning J; Widemsche Ma.

Cardinals ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Widemschek Moritz 4.0 8 9 5 5 1 19 26 -

Bischof Dominik 2.0 11 9 9 1 4 17 18 -

Indians ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Rupp Ryan 7.0 2 0 0 1 14 22 24 -

Win - Rupp R (1-0).  Loss - Widemsche Mo (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Bischof D 2; Widemsche Mo; Rupp R. HBP - by Rupp R (Nenning J). Inherited runners/scored: None.

Pitches/strikes: None.

Umpires - HP: Zwatz Thomas  1B: Einwaller Marco

Start: 11:02   Time: 1:43   Attendance: 80

Weather: Overcast

Game notes:

Scorer: Kreil Michael



Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

Indians 13 (2-0), Cardinals 0 (0-2)

Sep 20, 2020 at Dornbirn (Sportanlage Rohrbach)

Cardinals 0 (0-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Nenning Julian ss/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

Heinzle Levin lf/p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Bischof Dominik 1b/p 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Widemschek Moritz rf/1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 1

Widemschek Marius 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0

Gohm Pascal dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ritter Pierre rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

Gohm Sebastian c 3 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 2

Hogue Tyler 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1

Weber Sonel cf/ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0

Breitenfelder Ian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 0 2 0 2 11 18 4 5

Indians 13 (2-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Plagg Simon ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 4

  Luger Maximilian 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Salzmann Michael 1b 2 2 2 1 1 0 3 0 0

  Bleyer Adrian lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

MacDonald Riley 3b/ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 2 4 0

Squires Christopher dh 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2

  Bendlin Merlin ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Frick Joachim cf 3 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0

  Rhomberg Jakob ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Theiner Marcel lf/1b 3 2 1 0 0 1 6 0 0

Jaeger Michael c/p 3 1 2 2 0 0 7 1 0

Pfister Jochen rf/cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Jaeger Marcel 2b 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

  Boateng Mike rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Runyon Benjamin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Totals 30 13 14 11 6 5 21 8 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Cardinals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

Indians 6 7 0 0 0 0 X 13 14 0

E - Bischof D. DP - Cardinals 3. LOB - Cardinals 5; Indians 7. 2B - MacDonald R; Theiner M. HR - Frick J. HBP -

Theiner M; Jaeger Mi. SH - Nenning J. SB - Widemsche Ma; Salzmann M; MacDonald R; Jaeger Mi.

Cardinals ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Breitenfelder Ian 0.0 3 6 6 3 0 3 6 -

Bischof Dominik 2.0 9 7 7 2 2 13 16 -

Heinzle Levin 4.0 2 0 0 1 3 14 16 -

Indians ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Runyon Benjamin 6.0 1 0 0 2 8 19 22 -

Jaeger Michael 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 4 4 -

Win - Runyon B (1-0).  Loss - Breitenfel I (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Heinzle L; Bischof D 2; Breitenfel I; Runyon B. HBP - by Bischof D (Theiner M); by Heinzle L (Jaeger Mi). PB -

Gohm S; Jaeger Mi. Inherited runners/scored: Bischof D 1/1. Pitches/strikes: None.

Umpires - HP: Einwaller Marco  1B: Zwatz Thomas

Start: 11:02   Time: 1:56   Attendance: 80

Weather: Sunny

Game notes:

Scorer: Kreil Michael

Breitenfel I faced 6 batters in the 1st.



Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

Grasshoppers 13 (0-1), Wanderers 0 (1-0) (Game 1)

Sep 19, 2020 at Traiskirchen (Hoppersfield)

Wanderers 0 (1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schuetz Severin 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

Rojas Julio A 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Zimmerle Felix ss 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0

Sakanashi Hiroyuki c 3 0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0

Tomsich Christian 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 9 0 2

  Lazar Jakob 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Talir Dominik cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

Walenta Daniel dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Kotrba Sascha rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3

Resel Alexander lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Hirnschal Fabian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  Inmann Lukas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 0 1 0 4 13 18 6 5

Grasshoppers 13 (0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Eckel Philipp ss 4 2 3 2 0 1 0 1 0

Kiefer Tobias p 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0

Werner Tobias c 4 2 2 1 0 1 10 3 1

Brenner Philipp 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 8 0 1

Hvrytishvili Heorhii rf 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

  Obermayer Sascha pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Schiller Alexander 2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0

Lahsnig Felix 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Koller Michael cf 4 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0

Diesner Michael lf/rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 33 13 14 12 3 4 21 7 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Wanderers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Grasshoppers 1 1 0 4 0 7 X 13 14 0

E - Schuetz S. LOB - Wanderers 5; Grasshoppers 5. 2B - Eckel P; Kiefer T; Brenner P; Koller M. HR - Eckel P;

Werner T; Hvrytishvi H; Diesner M. SB - Zimmerle F; Hvrytishvi H; Schiller A.

Wanderers ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Hirnschal Fabian 5.2 13 13 12 2 4 31 33 110

Inmann Lukas 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 8

Grasshoppers ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Kiefer Tobias 7.0 1 0 0 4 13 22 26 99

Win - Kiefer T (1-0).  Loss - Hirnschal F (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Inmann L 2. Inherited runners/scored: Inmann L 2/2. Pitches/strikes: Hirnschal F 110/74; Inmann L 8/4; Kiefer

T 99/63.

Umpires - HP: Rauch Lutz  1B: Brauner Jacob

Start: 10:05   Time: 1:47   Attendance: 40

Weather: Sunny

Game notes:

Scorer: Koller Martin



Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

Wanderers 11 (1-1), Grasshoppers 4 (1-1) (Game 2)

Sep 19, 2020 at Traiskirchen (Hoppersfield)

Wanderers 11 (1-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schuetz Severin 2b 5 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 0

Rojas Julio A 3b 5 0 1 1 1 1 1 4 1

Zimmerle Felix 1b 3 2 1 1 1 1 13 0 1

Sakanashi Hiroyuki c 4 1 1 1 1 2 6 0 0

Tomsich Christian p 5 1 3 3 0 0 1 1 0

Talir Dominik cf/lf 5 1 1 0 0 2 4 0 0

Kotrba Sascha rf 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 6

Hirnschal Fabian ss 4 1 1 2 1 1 0 3 1

Lazar Jakob lf/cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0

Totals 40 11 12 8 6 10 27 10 9

Grasshoppers 4 (1-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Eckel Philipp 3b 4 2 3 0 1 0 1 1 0

Kiefer Tobias ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

Werner Tobias c 5 1 1 0 0 0 10 0 3

Brenner Philipp 1b 5 0 1 1 0 2 4 0 2

Hvrytishvili Heorhii p/rf 5 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1

Schiller Alexander rf/lf 4 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Lahsnig Felix 2b/p 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0

Obermayer Sascha lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2

  Koller Michael p/cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diesner Michael cf/lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Totals 40 4 12 2 1 6 27 6 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Wanderers 1 1 0 4 0 0 3 2 0 11 12 2

Grasshoppers 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 12 3

E - Kotrba S; Hirnschal F; Kiefer T; Lahsnig F 2. DP - Grasshoppers 1. LOB - Wanderers 9; Grasshoppers 10. 2B -

Sakanashi H; Eckel P. 3B - Rojas J; Schiller A. HR - Hvrytishvi H. HBP - Zimmerle F. SB - Schiller A. CS -

Kotrba S.

Wanderers ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Tomsich Christian 9.0 12 4 3 1 6 40 41 141

Grasshoppers ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Hvrytishvili Heorhii 6.0 9 9 4 6 10 28 34 120

Koller Michael 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 9 10 30

Lahsnig Felix 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 7

Win - Tomsich C (1-0).  Loss - Hvrytishvi H (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Tomsich C 2; Hvrytishvi H. HBP - by Koller M (Zimmerle F). Inherited runners/scored: Koller M 3/3.

Pitches/strikes: Tomsich C 141/96; Hvrytishvi H 120/77; Koller M 30/22; Lahsnig F 7/3.

Umpires - HP: Rauch Lutz  1B: Brauner Jacob

Start: 12:32   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 90

Weather: Sunny

Game notes:

Scorer: Koller Martin

Hvrytishvi H faced 3 batters in the 7th.



Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

Grasshoppers 11 (2-1), Wanderers 10 (1-2)

Sep 20, 2020 at Traiskirchen (Hoppersfield)

Wanderers 10 (1-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schuetz Severin 2b 8 3 2 1 0 0 6 2 2

Rojas Julio A 3b 6 2 2 1 2 0 2 2 1

Zimmerle Felix 1b 5 2 2 3 0 1 11 0 0

Sakanashi Hiroyuki c 4 0 3 2 2 1 1 0 3

Tomsich Christian lf 4 0 1 1 3 0 4 0 1

Talir Dominik cf 7 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 7

Kotrba Sascha rf 6 1 0 0 1 2 4 0 0

Walenta Daniel dh/p 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5

Hirnschal Fabian ss 6 0 2 1 1 1 3 7 0

Thau Angelo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 51 10 15 10 9 8 33 13 19

Grasshoppers 11 (2-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Eckel Philipp 3b/c 7 2 3 4 0 0 6 3 3

Kiefer Tobias ss 7 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0

Werner Tobias c/p 6 1 2 2 1 0 4 2 2

Brenner Philipp 1b 6 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 1

Hvrytishvili Heorhii rf 3 3 1 1 3 0 1 0 1

Schiller Alexander lf/2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 3

Lahsnig Felix 2b/3b 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 1

Koller Michael dh/p 5 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0

Diesner Michael cf/lf 5 2 1 3 1 1 4 0 2

Pernet Oliver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 11 11 10 6 1 36 15 13

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 R H E

Wanderers 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 10 15 8

Grasshoppers 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 2 11 11 3

E - Rojas J 4; Zimmerle F; Kotrba S; Walenta D; Hirnschal F; Eckel P; Diesner M 2. LOB - Wanderers 19;

Grasshoppers 13. 2B - Werner T. 3B - Walenta D. HR - Zimmerle F; Eckel P 2; Werner T; Hvrytishvi H; Diesner M.

HBP - Zimmerle F 2; Walenta D 2. SH - Schiller A; Lahsnig F. SF - Sakanashi H. SB - Schuetz S.

Wanderers ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Thau Angelo 5.0 4 4 0 4 0 21 25 75

Walenta Daniel 6.0 7 7 5 2 1 28 32 92

Grasshoppers ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Pernet Oliver 6.0 5 4 3 3 4 23 30 99

Koller Michael 1.2 2 2 2 3 0 7 10 47

Werner Tobias 4.1 8 4 4 3 4 21 25 89

Win - Werner T (1-0).  Loss - Walenta D (0-1).  Save - None.

HBP - by Pernet O (Zimmerle F); by Pernet O (Walenta D); by Pernet O (Zimmerle F); by Werner T (Walenta D). PB -

Eckel P. Inherited runners/scored: Koller M 2/2; Werner T 1/0. Pitches/strikes: Thau A 75/45; Walenta D 92/58;

Pernet O 99/60; Koller M 47/24; Werner T 89/58.

Umpires - HP: Simonsen Jakob  1B: Faulhaber Julian

Start: 13:00   Time: 3:42   Attendance: 95

Weather: Sunny

Game notes:

Scorer: Koller Martin

Pernet O faced 2 batters in the 7th.



Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

ASAK Athletics 12 (1-0), Bulls 2 (0-1) (Game 1)

Sep 19, 2020 at Attnang-Puchheim (Athletics Ballpark)

Bulls 2 (0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Winder Marcel cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Lutter Matthias pr/rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3

Vals Erwin E ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 6 3

Carson Clayton 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 2

Boehler Hubert c/p 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2

Karin Pavao rf/lf 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Pichler Kirian p/lf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Maeser Yanik 3b 4 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0

Campregher Pascal 1b/c 1 0 0 0 3 1 7 0 2

Frans Arjan lf/cf 4 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0

Totals 27 2 5 2 8 10 20 6 14

ASAK Athletics 12 (1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Gruber Martin 3b 2 3 1 1 3 0 1 3 0

Lastinger Andreas lf 2 2 1 1 1 0 3 0 2

Varga Michael c 5 1 2 5 0 0 10 0 0

Mayr Raphael rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Jensen James ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 0

Wilhelm Felix cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

Gruber Andre 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

Taxacher David dh 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Libiseller Martin 2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 1 3 2

Wilhelm Florian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Duenas Omar L p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 12 11 9 6 2 21 7 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Bulls 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 2

ASAK Athletics 1 0 0 2 6 0 3 12 11 1

Note: 2 outs, 0 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - Karin P; Pichler K; Gruber A. LOB - Bulls 14; Athletics 9. 2B - Gruber M. HR - Varga M; Jensen J. HBP -

Winder M; Pichler K; Lastinger A 2; Jensen J. SF - Jensen J. SB - Carson C; Jensen J; Libiseller M.

Bulls ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Pichler Kirian 4.2 8 8 7 4 2 23 29 -

Boehler Hubert 2.0 3 4 2 2 0 8 12 -

ASAK Athletics ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Wilhelm Florian 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 8 11 -

Duenas Omar L 5.0 4 2 2 7 7 19 26 -

Win - Duenas O (0-1).  Loss - Pichler K (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Boehler H. HBP - by Wilhelm Fl (Pichler K); by Wilhelm Fl (Winder M); by Pichler K (Jensen J); by Pichler K

(Lastinger A); by Boehler H (Lastinger A). BK - Boehler H. PB - Varga M. Inherited runners/scored: Boehler H 3/3.

Pitches/strikes: None.

Umpires - HP: Schmidt Stephan  1B: Pichler Andreas

Start: 12:00   Time: 14:20   Attendance: 100

Weather: Sunny

Game notes:

Scorer: Dibiasi Lea



Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

ASAK Athletics 13 (2-0), Bulls 3 (0-2) (Game 2)

Sep 19, 2020 at Attnang-Puchheim (Athletics Ballpark)

Bulls 3 (0-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Maeser Yanik 3b/ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 0

Vals Erwin E p/ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 4 1

Carson Clayton ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0

  Kueng Patrick 3b/rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Boehler Hubert c 4 1 1 2 0 1 4 1 0

Karin Pavao rf/p 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

  Lutter Matthias ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Zimmermann Jonas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pichler Kirian lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Campregher Pascal 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 1

Harrer Max 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

  Leo Raphael 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Frans Arjan cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 30 3 6 2 2 8 23 13 5

ASAK Athletics 13 (2-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Gruber Martin 3b 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 0

Lastinger Andreas 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1

  Duenas Omar L lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Varga Michael 1b 5 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 0

Mayr Raphael rf 5 2 3 0 0 1 1 1 1

Jensen James p 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Wilhelm Felix cf 3 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0

Libiseller Martin ss 4 2 3 3 1 0 3 5 0

Gruber Andre c 3 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0

Schmidt Marco lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4

  Martinez Emanuel T ph/2b 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 38 13 12 9 3 5 24 12 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E

Bulls 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6

ASAK Athletics 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 1 13 12 3

Note: 2 outs, 1 runner LOB when the game ended.

E - Maeser Y 2; Vals E; Boehler H; Leo R 2; Libiseller M 3. DP - Athletics 2. LOB - Bulls 5; Athletics 7. HR -

Lastinger A. HBP - Lastinger A; Gruber A. SB - Gruber M; Lastinger A; Gruber A; Martinez E.

Bulls ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Vals Erwin E 4.2 8 8 4 2 3 24 28 -

Karin Pavao 2.1 2 4 2 1 1 10 11 -

Zimmermann Jonas 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 4 4 -

ASAK Athletics ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Jensen James 8.0 6 3 1 2 8 30 32 -

Win - Jensen J (1-0).  Loss - Vals E (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Karin P; Zimmermann J. HBP - by Vals E (Lastinger A); by Vals E (Gruber A). Inherited runners/scored: Karin P

2/1. Pitches/strikes: None.

Umpires - HP: Pichler Andreas  1B: Schmidt Stephan

Start: 14:45   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 100

Weather: Sunny

Game notes:

Scorer: Dibiasi Lea


